
2024-2025 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-11   Conf: 13-7   Home: 15-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 3-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Bilodeau, Tyler 33-33 871 26.4 171-345 .496 38-95 .400 66-92 .717 48 103 151 4.6 73 1 48 38 11 29 446 13.5
03 Dailey Jr., Eric 33-33 780 23.6 140-276 .507 34-90 .378 62-86 .721 41 90 131 4.0 88 2 45 33 5 42 376 11.4
12 Mack, Sebastian 34-1 712 20.9 101-237 .426 22-70 .314 101-136 .743 10 62 72 2.1 59 2 59 47 1 31 325 9.6
55 Clark, Skyy 34-34 892 26.2 99-216 .458 48-121 .397 42-54 .778 26 69 95 2.8 76 1 91 38 3 45 288 8.5
00 Johnson, Kobe 34-34 987 29.0 97-209 .464 38-105 .362 38-54 .704 61 141 202 5.9 97 3 100 50 9 55 270 7.9
02 Andrews, Dylan 32-29 798 24.9 85-224 .379 34-104 .327 16-23 .696 11 39 50 1.6 29 0 109 54 2 20 220 6.9
15 Mara, Aday 33-1 431 13.1 85-144 .590 0-0 .000 41-71 .577 60 73 133 4.0 45 0 34 28 53 6 211 6.4
10 Stefanovic, Lazar 34-5 558 16.4 57-141 .404 24-75 .320 21-22 .955 25 40 65 1.9 44 1 32 18 0 18 159 4.7
01 Perry, Trent 32-0 364 11.4 31-84 .369 12-35 .343 44-51 .863 17 36 53 1.7 34 0 22 16 3 19 118 3.7
24 Kyle III, William 32-0 312 9.8 38-54 .704 0-0 .000 17-43 .395 24 33 57 1.8 35 0 14 14 20 6 93 2.9
08 Harris, Dominick 11-0 81 7.4 4-26 .154 2-18 .111 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.6 6 0 1 3 0 4 12 1.1
30 Seidler, Jack 7-0 14 2.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 34 6800 200.0 909-1960 .464 252-715 .352 450-634 .710 366 743 1109 32.6 586 10 555 359 107 275 2520 74.12
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 753-1765 .427 261-795 .328 450-599 .751 316 753 1069 31.4 591 5 437 514 87 194 2217 65.21

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 2522 2217
    Points Per Game 74.2 65.2
    Scoring Margin 9.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 909-1960 753-1765
    Field Goal Pct .464 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 252-715 261-795
    3PT FG Pct .352 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 450-634 450-599
    FT Pct .710 .751
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.2
REBOUNDS 1109 1069
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 555 437
    Assists Per Game 16.3 12.9
TURNOVERS 359 514
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 275 194
    Steals Per Game 8.1 5.7
BLOCKS 107 87
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 118,823 115,454
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-6,990 10-11,545
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-12,723

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UCLA 1232 1290 2522
Opponents 1022 1195 2217

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 RIDER W 85-50 4,489
11/08/24 vs New Mexico L 64-72 1,497
11/11/24 BOSTON U. W 71-40 5,108
11/15/24 LEHIGH W 85-45 4,484
11/20/24 IDAHO ST. W 84-70 4,059
11/22/24 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 80-47 5,078
11/26/24 SOUTHERN UTAH W 88-43 4,311

* 12/03/24 WASHINGTON W 69-58 6,089
* 12/08/24 at Oregon W 73-71 8,133

12/14/24 vs Arizona W 57-54 8,437
12/17/24 PRAIRIE VIEW W 111-75 5,017
12/21/24 vs North Carolina L 74-76 19,812
12/28/24 vs Gonzaga W 65-62 12,272

* 01/04/25 at Nebraska L 58-66 15,167
* 01/07/25 MICHIGAN L 75-94 11,121
* 01/10/25 at Maryland L 61-79 15,172
* 01/13/25 at Rutgers L 68-75 8,000
* 01/17/25 IOWA W 94-70 5,298
* 01/21/25 WISCONSIN W 85-83 6,695
* 01/24/25 at Washington W 65-60 7,709
* 01/27/25 at Southern California W 82-76 7,532
* 01/30/25 OREGON W 78-52 9,288
* 02/04/25 MICHIGAN ST. W 63-61 10,074
* 02/08/25 PENN ST. W 78-54 9,156
* 02/11/25 at Illinois L 78-83 15,544
* 02/14/25 at Indiana W 72-68 17,222
* 02/18/25 MINNESOTA L 61-64 7,523
* 02/23/25 OHIO ST. W 69-61 9,015
* 02/28/25 at Purdue L 66-76 14,876
* 03/03/25 at Northwestern W 73-69 6,099
* 03/08/25 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 90-63 12,018

03/14/25 vs Wisconsin L 70-86 13,298
03/20/25 vs Utah St. W 72-47 16,258
03/22/25 vs Tennessee L 58-67 17,484

* = Conference game



2024-2025 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Bilodeau, Tyler 19-19 507 26.7 97-189 .513 20-48 .417 41-54 .759 24 52 76 4.0 51 1 31 24 4 17 255 13.4
03 Dailey Jr., Eric 19-19 490 25.8 90-170 .529 22-57 .386 35-49 .714 26 49 75 3.9 52 2 25 18 2 23 237 12.5
12 Mack, Sebastian 20-1 435 21.8 67-154 .435 14-42 .333 54-75 .720 8 47 55 2.8 34 1 37 35 1 20 202 10.1
55 Clark, Skyy 20-20 524 26.2 58-126 .460 29-74 .392 27-36 .750 17 40 57 2.9 41 0 53 22 2 21 172 8.6
00 Johnson, Kobe 20-20 599 30.0 60-130 .462 24-66 .364 19-28 .679 37 84 121 6.1 60 3 53 26 6 25 163 8.2
15 Mara, Aday 19-1 273 14.4 54-88 .614 0-0 .000 26-47 .553 31 40 71 3.7 27 0 17 10 32 4 134 7.1
02 Andrews, Dylan 20-18 514 25.7 53-147 .361 21-64 .328 11-17 .647 5 28 33 1.7 16 0 69 31 2 13 138 6.9
10 Stefanovic, Lazar 20-2 335 16.8 29-81 .358 13-45 .289 12-13 .923 13 25 38 1.9 20 0 20 9 0 11 83 4.2
01 Perry, Trent 18-0 158 8.8 10-36 .278 4-16 .250 16-18 .889 8 15 23 1.3 13 0 7 7 2 7 40 2.2
24 Kyle III, William 19-0 151 7.9 15-18 .833 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 9 9 18 0.9 22 0 8 4 11 5 34 1.8
08 Harris, Dominick 2-0 11 5.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
30 Seidler, Jack 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 533-1142 .467 147-415 .354 245-347 .706 197 416 613 30.7 338 7 320 202 62 147 1458 72.90
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 467-1048 .446 157-470 .334 292-372 .785 181 447 628 31.4 328 1 262 263 57 114 1383 69.15

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1458 1383
    Points Per Game 72.9 69.2
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 533-1142 467-1048
    Field Goal Pct .467 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-415 157-470
    3PT FG Pct .354 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-347 292-372
    FT Pct .706 .785
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 14.6
REBOUNDS 613 628
    Rebounds Per Game 30.7 31.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 320 262
    Assists Per Game 16.0 13.1
TURNOVERS 202 263
    Turnovers Per Game 10.1 13.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.0
STEALS 147 114
    Steals Per Game 7.4 5.7
BLOCKS 62 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 86,277 115,454
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-8,628 10-11,545
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UCLA 712 746 1458
Opponents 620 763 1383

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 WASHINGTON W 69-58 6089
12/08/24 at  Oregon W 73-71 8133
01/04/25 at  Nebraska L 58-66 15167
01/07/25 MICHIGAN L 75-94 11121
01/10/25 at  Maryland L 61-79 15172
01/13/25 at  Rutgers L 68-75 8000
01/17/25 IOWA W 94-70 5298
01/21/25 WISCONSIN W 85-83 6695
01/24/25 at  Washington W 65-60 7709
01/27/25 at  Southern California W 82-76 7532
01/30/25 OREGON W 78-52 9288
02/04/25 MICHIGAN ST. W 63-61 10074
02/08/25 PENN ST. W 78-54 9156
02/11/25 at  Illinois L 78-83 15544
02/14/25 at  Indiana W 72-68 17222
02/18/25 MINNESOTA L 61-64 7523
02/23/25 OHIO ST. W 69-61 9015
02/28/25 at  Purdue L 66-76 14876
03/03/25 at  Northwestern W 73-69 6099
03/08/25 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 90-63 12018


